
INTERMENT RIGHTS – HUMAN REMAINS 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

ADULT LOT $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Care Fund* 500.00 2,500.00 

Total Adult Lot Price $2,000.00 $4,000.00 

CHILD LOT $1,125.00 $1,125.00 

Care Fund* 375.00 1,125.00 

Total Child Lot Price $1,500.00 $ 2,250.00 

INFANT LOT $750.00 $750.00 

Care Fund* 250.00 750.00 

Total Infant Lot Price $ 1,000.00 $ 1,500.00 

INTERMENT RIGHTS – CREMATED REMAINS 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT 

IN-GROUND CREMATION LOT $ 1,125.00 $1,125.00 

Care Fund* 375.00 1,125.00 

Total In-Ground Cremation Lot Price $1,500.00 $ 2,250.00 

IN-GROUND DOUBLE CREMATION LOT $ 1,950.00 $1,950.00 

Care Fund* 650.00 1,950.00 

Total In-Ground Double Cremation Lot Price $2,600.00 $ 3,900.00 

COLUMBARIUM CREMATION LOT $ 1,125.00 $1,125.00 

Care Fund* 375.00 1,125.00 

Total Columbarium Lot Price $1,500.00 $ 2,250.00 

CREMATION SCATTERING $300.00 $300.00 

Care Fund* 50.00 200.00 

Total Scattering Price $350.00 $500.00 

Whistler Cemetery Fee Schedule
effective July 5 to December 31, 2023



INTERMENT 

Adult Interment $ 2,100.00 

Child Interment $ 1,500.00 

Infant Interment $ 1,050.00 

Created Remains: In-Ground Interment $ 600.00 

Cremated Remains: In-Ground Liner (required) 100.00 

Total In-Ground Cremation Interment Fee $ 700.00 

Cremated Remains: Columbarium Interment $ 500.00 

Weekend Interment (add to above) $1,000.00 

Holiday Interment (add to above) $1,500.00 

MEMORIALS 

In-Ground Lot: Memorial Marker Installation $350.00 

In-Ground Lot: Care Fund 50.00 

Total In-Ground Memorial Fee $400.00 

Columbaria Niche: Panel Engraving $500.00 

Columbaria Niche: Panel Removal / Urn Placement / Panel Re-Install 350.00 

Columbaria Niche: Care Fund 50.00 

Total Columbaria Niche Interment Fee $900.00 

Scattering Memorial: Bronze Plaque, Engraving, and Installation $350.00 

Scattering Memorial: Care Fund 50.00 

Total Scattering Memorial Fee $400.00 

Memorials: Extra inscription or engraving, special characters, photos, other 
customization (subject to RMOW approval) By Quotation 

Other: Interment Rights Transfer / Records and Administration Fee $75.00 

Cemetery Fees (minus Care Fund contributions) subject to GST 
*Care Fund fees are mandatory by law 

Fees subject to change 


